ZHEJIANG XIONGTAI PHOTOVOLTAIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Page of 13
Address: No.6-8, Bifa Road, Industrial Zone of Jinyun City, Zhejiang Province, P.R. China. 321400
www.xiongtaisolar.com Email: sales@xiongtaisolar.com Tel: 0086-578-3218898/3218899 Fax: 0086-578-3218900
1
InstallationInstallationInstallationInstallation |||| SafetySafetySafetySafety instructionsinstructionsinstructionsinstructions |||| MaintenanceMaintenanceMaintenanceMaintenance
PhotovoltaicPhotovoltaicPhotovoltaicPhotovoltaic ModulesModulesModulesModules UserUserUserUserManualManualManualManual
PleasePleasePleasePlease carefullycarefullycarefullycarefully readreadreadread thethethethe followingfollowingfollowingfollowing installationinstallationinstallationinstallation andandandand safetysafetysafetysafety instructions.instructions.instructions.instructions. Non-complianceNon-complianceNon-complianceNon-compliance withwithwithwith

OpenOpenOpenOpen CircuitCircuitCircuitCircuit
VoltageVoltageVoltageVoltage atatatat STCSTCSTCSTC
(V(V(V(V dc)dc)dc)dc)
RatedRatedRatedRated VoltageVoltageVoltageVoltage atatatat
STCSTCSTCSTC (V(V(V(V dc)dc)dc)dc)
RatedRatedRatedRated CurrentCurrentCurrentCurrent
atatatat STC(ASTC(ASTC(ASTC(A dc)dc)dc)dc)
ShortShortShortShort CircuitCircuitCircuitCircuit
CurrentCurrentCurrentCurrent atatatat STCSTCSTCSTC
(A(A(A(A dc)dc)dc)dc)
RatedRatedRatedRated MaximumMaximumMaximumMaximum
PowerPowerPowerPower atatatat STCSTCSTCSTC
(Watts)(Watts)(Watts)(Watts)
MaximumMaximumMaximumMaximum SeriesSeriesSeriesSeries
FuseFuseFuseFuse (A)(A)(A)(A)
XTM5-72-140 600 42.3 35.2 3.98 4.38 140 15
XTM5-72-145 600 42.4 35.3 4.11 4.51 145 15
XTM5-72-150 600 42.5 35.4 4.24 4.64 150 15
XTM5-72-155 600 42.6 35.5 4.37 4.81 155 15
XTM5-72-160 600 42.8 35.6 4.50 4.93 160 15
XTM5-72-165 600 42.8 35.7 4.63 5.07 165 15
XTM5-72-170 600 42.9 35.8 4.75 5.2 170 15
XTM5-72-175 600 43.1 35.9 4.88 5.3 175 15
XTM5-72-180 600 43.2 36.0 5 5.4 180 15
XTM5-72-185 600 43.2 36.1 5.13 5.56 185 15
XTM5-72-190 600 43.3 36.2 5.25 5.67 190 15
XTM5-72-195 600 43.6 36.3 5.38 5.76 195 15
XTM5-72-200 600 43.7 36.4 5.50 5.88 200 15
XTM5-72-205 600 43.8 36.5 5.62 5.97 205 15
MonoMonoMonoMono XTCXTCXTCXTCM5M5M5M5 125*125125*125125*125125*125 96pcs96pcs96pcs96pcs Series:Series:Series:Series:
ZHEJIANG XIONGTAI PHOTOVOLTAIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Page of 13
Address: No.6-8, Bifa Road, Industrial Zone of Jinyun City, Zhejiang Province, P.R. China. 321400

OpenOpenOpenOpen CircuitCircuitCircuitCircuit
VoltageVoltageVoltageVoltage atatatat STCSTCSTCSTC
(V(V(V(V dc)dc)dc)dc)
RatedRatedRatedRated VoltageVoltageVoltageVoltage atatatat
STCSTCSTCSTC (V(V(V(V dc)dc)dc)dc)
RatedRatedRatedRated CurrentCurrentCurrentCurrent
atatatat STCSTCSTCSTC (A(A(A(A dc)dc)dc)dc)
ShortShortShortShort CircuitCircuitCircuitCircuit
CurrentCurrentCurrentCurrent atatatat STCSTCSTCSTC
(A(A(A(A dc)dc)dc)dc)
RatedRatedRatedRated MaximumMaximumMaximumMaximum
PowerPowerPowerPower atatatat STCSTCSTCSTC
(Watts)(Watts)(Watts)(Watts)
MaximumMaximumMaximumMaximum
SeriesSeriesSeriesSeries FuseFuseFuseFuse (A)(A)(A)(A)
XTM5-96-235 600 57.6 48.0 4.9 5.39 235 15
XTM5-96-240 600 57.8 48.1 4.99 5.45 240 15
XTM5-96-245 600 57.9 48.2 5.09 5.53 245 15
XTM5-96-250 600 57.9 48.2 5.19 5.61 250 15
XTM5-96-255 600 58.1 48.3 5.28 5.67 255 15
XTM5-96-260 600 58.2 48.4 5.38 5.75 260 15
XTM5-96-265 600 58.3 48.4 5.48 5.82 265 15
MonoMonoMonoMono XTCXTCXTCXTCM6M6M6M6 156*156156*156156*156156*156 72pcs72pcs72pcs72pcs Series:Series:Series:Series:
ModelModelModelModel
MaximumMaximumMaximumMaximum
SystemSystemSystemSystem VoltageVoltageVoltageVoltage
(V(V(V(V dc)dc)dc)dc)
OpenOpenOpenOpen CircuitCircuitCircuitCircuit
VoltageVoltageVoltageVoltage atatatat STCSTCSTCSTC
(V(V(V(V dc)dc)dc)dc)
RatedRatedRatedRated VoltageVoltageVoltageVoltage atatatat
STCSTCSTCSTC (V(V(V(V dc)dc)dc)dc)
RatedRatedRatedRated CurrentCurrentCurrentCurrent
atatatat STCSTCSTCSTC (A(A(A(A dc)dc)dc)dc)
ShortShortShortShort CircuitCircuitCircuitCircuit
CurrentCurrentCurrentCurrent atatatat STCSTCSTCSTC
(A(A(A(A dc)dc)dc)dc)
RatedRatedRatedRated MaximumMaximumMaximumMaximum
PowerPowerPowerPower atatatat STCSTCSTCSTC
(Watts)(Watts)(Watts)(Watts)
MaximumMaximumMaximumMaximum SeriesSeriesSeriesSeries
FuseFuseFuseFuse (A)(A)(A)(A)
XTM6-72-280 600 43.4 35.9 7.81 8.57 280 15
XTM6-72-285 600 43.5 36.0 7.92 8.66 285 15
XTM6-72-290 600 43.6 36.1 8.03 8.75 290 15
XTM6-72-295 600 43.7 36.2 8.15 8.82 295 15
XTM6-72-300 600 43.8 36.3 8.26 8.89 300 15
XTM6-72-305 600 43.9 36.4 8.38 8.93 305 15
XTM6-72-310 600 44 36.5 8.49 9.02 310 15
PolyPolyPolyPoly XTCXTCXTCXTC P6P6P6P6 156*156156*156156*156156*156 60pcs60pcs60pcs60pcs Series:Series:Series:Series:
ZHEJIANG XIONGTAI PHOTOVOLTAIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Page of 13
Address: No.6-8, Bifa Road, Industrial Zone of Jinyun City, Zhejiang Province, P.R. China. 321400

VoltageVoltageVoltageVoltage atatatat STCSTCSTCSTC
(V(V(V(V dc)dc)dc)dc)
RatedRatedRatedRated VoltageVoltageVoltageVoltage atatatat
STCSTCSTCSTC (V(V(V(V dc)dc)dc)dc)
RatedRatedRatedRated CurrentCurrentCurrentCurrent
atatatat STCSTCSTCSTC
(A(A(A(A dc)dc)dc)dc)
ShortShortShortShort CircuitCircuitCircuitCircuit
CurrentCurrentCurrentCurrent atatatat STCSTCSTCSTC
(A(A(A(A dc)dc)dc)dc)
RatedRatedRatedRated MaximumMaximumMaximumMaximum
PowerPowerPowerPower atatatat STCSTCSTCSTC
(Watts)(Watts)(Watts)(Watts)
MaximumMaximumMaximumMaximum SeriesSeriesSeriesSeries
FuseFuseFuseFuse (A)(A)(A)(A)
XTP6-60-200 600 35.6 29.4 6.80 7.60 200 15
XTP6-60-205 600 35.7 29.5 6.95 7.71 205 15
XTP6-60-210 600 35.8 29.6 7.09 7.86 210 15
XTP6-60-215 600 35.9 29.7 7.24 7.98 215 15
XTP6-60-220 600 36 29.8 7.38 8.11 220 15
XTP6-60-225 600 36.1 29.9 7.53 8.22 225 15
XTP6-60-230 600 36.2 30 7.67 8.34 230 15
XTP6-60-235 600 36.3 30.1 7.81 8.46 235 15
XTP6-60-240 600 36.4 30.2 7.95 8.55 240 15
XTP6-60-245 600 36.5 30.3 8.09 8.52 245 15
PolyPolyPolyPoly XTCXTCXTCXTC P6P6P6P6 156*156156*156156*156156*156 72pcs72pcs72pcs72pcs Series:Series:Series:Series:
ZHEJIANG XIONGTAI PHOTOVOLTAIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Page of 13
Address: No.6-8, Bifa Road, Industrial Zone of Jinyun City, Zhejiang Province, P.R. China. 321400

OpenOpenOpenOpen CircuitCircuitCircuitCircuit
VoltageVoltageVoltageVoltage atatatat STCSTCSTCSTC
(V(V(V(V dc)dc)dc)dc)
RatedRatedRatedRated VoltageVoltageVoltageVoltage atatatat
STCSTCSTCSTC (V(V(V(V dc)dc)dc)dc)
RatedRatedRatedRated CurrentCurrentCurrentCurrent
atatatat STCSTCSTCSTC (A(A(A(A dc)dc)dc)dc)
ShortShortShortShort CircuitCircuitCircuitCircuit
CurrentCurrentCurrentCurrent atatatat STCSTCSTCSTC
(A(A(A(A dc)dc)dc)dc)
RatedRatedRatedRated MaximumMaximumMaximumMaximum
PowerPowerPowerPower atatatat STCSTCSTCSTC
(Watts)(Watts)(Watts)(Watts)
MaximumMaximumMaximumMaximum SeriesSeriesSeriesSeries
FuseFuseFuseFuse (A)(A)(A)(A)
XTP6-72-240 600 42.6 35.5 6.76 7.61 240 15
XTP6-72-245 600 42.7 35.6 6.88 7.71 245 15
XTP6-72-250 600 42.8 35.7 7.00 7.80 250 15
XTP6-72-255 600 42.9 35.8 7.12 7.91 255 15
XTP6-72-260 600 43.0 35.9 7.24 8.00 260 15
XTP6-72-265 600 43.1 35.9 7.38 8.11 265 15
XTP6-72-270 600 43.2 36 7.50 8.21 270 15
XTP6-72-275 600 43.3 36.1 7.62 8.31 275 15
XTP6-72-280 600 43.4 36.2 7.73 8.41 280 15
XTP6-72-285 600 43.5 36.3 7.85 8.51 285 15
XTP6-72-290 600 43.6 36.4 7.97 8.61 290 15
XTP6-72-295 600 43.7 36.5 8.09 8.70 295 15
XTP6-72-300 600 43.8 36.6 8.21 8.82 300 15